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(A) If apersonisarrested for being in physical control of avehicle, streetcar, or tracklesstrolley in
violation of section 4511.194 of the Revised Code or a substantially equivalent municipal ordinance,
or for operating a vehicle, streetcar, or trackless trolley in violation of division (A) or (B) of section
4511.19 of the Revised Code or amunicipal OVI ordinance, regardless of whether the person's
driver's or commercial driver'slicense or permit or nonresident operating privilegeisor is not
suspended under section 4511.191 of the Revised Code, the person'sinitial appearance on the
charge resulting from the arrest shall be held within five days of the person's arrest or the issuance of
the citation to the person.

(B)(1) If aperson isarrested as described in division (A) of this section, if the person's driver's or
commercia driver'slicense or permit or nonresident operating privilege has been suspended under
section 4511.191 of the Revised Code in relation to that arrest, if the person appeal s the suspension
in accordance with section 4511.197 of the Revised Code, and if the judge, magistrate, or mayor
terminates the suspension in accordance with that section, the judge, magistrate, or mayor, at any
time prior to adjudication on the merits of the charge resulting from the arrest, may impose a new
suspension of the person's license, permit, or nonresident operating privilege, notwithstanding the
termination, if the judge, magistrate, or mayor determines that the person's continued driving will be
athreat to public safety.

(2) If apersonisarrested as described in division (A) of this section and if the person's driver's or
commercia driver'slicense or permit or nonresident operating privilege has not been suspended
under section 4511.191 of the Revised Code in relation to that arrest, the judge, magistrate, or
mayor, at any time prior to the adjudication on the merits of the charge resulting from the arrest, may
impose a suspension of the person's license, permit, or nonresident operating privilegeif the judge,
magistrate, or mayor determines that the person's continued driving will be athreat to public safety.

(C) A suspension under division (B)(1) or (2) of this section shall continue until the complaint on

the charge resulting from the arrest is adjudicated on the merits. A court that imposes a suspension
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under division (B)(2) of this section shall send the person's driver's license or permit to the registrar
of motor vehicles. If the court possesses the license or permit of aperson in the category described
in division (B)(2) of this section and the court does not impose a suspension under that division, the
court shall return the license or permit to the person if the license or permit has not otherwise been
suspended or cancelled.

Any time during which the person serves a suspension of the person's license, permit, or privilege
that isimposed pursuant to division (B)(1) or (2) of this section shall be credited against any period
of judicial suspension of the person's license, permit, or privilege that isimposed under division (G)
of section 4511.19 of the Revised Code or under section 4510.07 of the Revised Code for aviolation
of amunicipal ordinance substantially equivalent to division (A) of section 4511.19 of the Revised
Code.

(D) If aperson isarrested and charged with a violation of section 2903.08 of the Revised Code or a
violation of section 2903.06 of the Revised Code that is afelony offense, the judge at the person's
initial appearance, preliminary hearing, or arraignment may suspend the person's driver's or
commercial driver'slicense or permit or nonresident operating privilege if the judge determines at
any of those proceedings that the person's continued driving will be athreat to public safety.

A suspension imposed under this division shall continue until the indictment or information
alleging the violation specified in this division is adjudicated on the merits. A court that imposes a
suspension under this division shall send the person's driver's or commercial driver's license or
permit to the registrar.
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